

SCHEDULE 1

Amendments etc. of the principal Regulations and the 2007 Regulations

PART 2

Amendments of the principal Regulations coming into force on exit day

8. In regulation 4 (competent authorities)—

- (a) in paragraph (1)—
 - (i) for “any of Parts 1 to 3” substitute “Parts 1 and 2”;
 - (ii) for “the Directive” substitute “these Regulations”;
- (b) in paragraph (2), for “the Directive”, substitute “these Regulations”;
- (c) omit paragraphs (3) and (4);
- (d) in paragraph (5)—
 - (i) for “another” substitute “a”;
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (a), omit “attestation of competence,”;
 - (iii) omit sub-paragraph (b), but not the “or” following it;
 - (iv) omit the words from “or (as the case may be)” to the end.